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2. 

3. 

4 

5. 
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If the trend line is concave down 

words, then value of the moving 

average will always be: 

(A) Too high 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 
(B) 

Most preferred type of average 
for index number is : 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Index number reveal the state of: 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

Too low 

Zero 

One 

(A) 

(B) 

Geometric mean 

(C) 

Arithmetic mean 

Most preferred type of average 

(D) 

Harmonic mean 

for indexX number is: 

None of these 

Inflation 

Deflation 

Both (A) and (B) 
None of the above 

Arithmetic mean 

Which index number satisfies 

Harmonic mean 

time reversal Test ? 

Geometric mean 
None of these 

Fisher index number 

Laspeyres index number 

Paasches index number 

None of these 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) yit 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) TutR HA 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) TT (B) 

(D) $7À 
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6. 

7. 

8. 
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Paasche's index number uses the 

weight of the : 

(A) 

(B) Current year 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Which index number is called 

(B) 

ideal index number ? 

(C) 

(D) 

Base year 

(B) 

(C) 

Both (A) and (B) 

(D) 

None of the above 

Consumer price index number is 

constructed for ? 

Fisher's index number 

(A) Factory workers 

(B) 

Laspeyre's index number 

(C) 

Paasche's index number 

(D) 

All of the above 

All people 

A well defined section of 

Vital statistics is mainly 

people 

concerned with ? 

All of the above 

(A) Birth 

Death 

Marriage 
All of the above 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HSII ? 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

fAff? 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

3TEJTR qe 

(D) 
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10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
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Which relation is true for life 

table ? 

(A) qx 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

table ? 

Which relation is true for life 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

None of these 

m, = 

m, = 

M, = 

(C) 

(D) 

2lyt1 

Which relation is true in life table? 

represent : 

(A) Birth 

(B) Death 

3Qx 
3-4x 

Age 

34x 
3+4x 

Price 

L, = + l, 

24x 
2+41 

2 

Ly =4 +lr+n t 1) 

24x 
2-4x 

In life table first column always 

None of the above 

2 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

STAT 203 
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(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

qx = 

4x = 

Px 
ly 

2lx+1 

34x 
3-qx 

34x 
3+4x 

24x 
2+4x 

24x 
2-4x 

L,=4 t lz1t 1) 
1 L,= l, + 2 

GyT 
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14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

5443 

Standard population used in 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

Which relation is true 

(C) 

Population growth ? 
(A) NRR < GRR 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(D) None of these 

Population is stable if 

Birth rate 

(A) NRR 1 

(A) 

Death rate 

(B) 

Marriage rate 

(C) 

None of these 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

NRR > GRR 

(C) 

NRR = GRR + TFR 

In statistical quality control, 
control chart is known as : 

(D) 

NRR = 1 

NRR <1 

None of these 

Pearson chart 

The term cohort used in ? 

Paasche chart 

Shewhart chart 

None of these 

Control chart 

Life table 

Index number 

in 

None of the above 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

5443 

X- chart used in: 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

Which component of a time 
series related to short term 

(C) 

variations : 

(D) 

model 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Vital statistics 

(D) 

Quality control 

Index number 

Time series 

In a time which one is mixed 

(B) 

Seasonal Variation 

Irregular variation 

(D) 

Cyclic variation 

All of the above 

Y =S I+ C+ R 

Y, = SICR 

Y, = SR+ CI 

If the trend line is concave down 

None of the above 

words, then value of the moving 

average will always be : 

(A) Too low 

Too high 
(C) Zero 

One 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

STAT 203 

Y, = S+I+ C+R 
Y, = SICR 

Y, = SR+ CI 
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23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

5443 

Which component of a time 

series related 

variations ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

probability of : 

(D) 

Level of significance is the 

In 

(A) 

to 

Cyclic variation 

Secular trend 

(D) 

Irregular variation 

All of the above 

(B) 

(C) 

long term 

Type I error 

(D) 

Type II error 
Type III error 

hypothesis which is tentatively 

hypothesis 

assumed to be true is called the ? 

None of the above 

testing the 

(B) Null hypothesis 

(C) Correct hypothesis 

Alternative hypothesis 

Let T(x) > C be the critical 

region of size x for testing H, 
against H, .C is determined such 
that : 

(A) P{T(X) > C/H} = B 

None of the above 

P{T(x) > C/H} =a 

P{T(«) > C/H}= 1-B 
P{T(X) 2 C/HÍ} =1-a 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

C 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

STAT 203 

fHRUT zI: 

P{T(«) > C/H,}= B 
P{T(X) > C/H} = a 
P{T(«) > C/H,} = 1-ß 
P{T(«) > C/H} = 1 -a 
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27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

5443 

Whether a test is one-sided or 

two sided depends on : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

C- chart used in: 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Student's t - test is applicable in 

(B) 

case of: 

(C) 

(D) 

Alternative hypothesis 

Composite hypothesis 

as: 

Null hypothesis 

Simple hypothesis 

(B) 
(C) 

Index number 

(D) 

Vital statistics 

Time series 

Quality control 

R- chart used for -

Small samples 

For sanmples of size 

between 5 and 30 

Large samples 
None of the above 

Attributes 

A hypothesis may be classified 

Constant 

Varjables 

(A) Simple 

None of these 

Composite 
Null 

All of the above 

27. 

28. 

30. 

31. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 
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32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

5443 

What is the probability of 

committing a type I error ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

Which onc of the following 

(B) 

specifies the second kind of error 

(C) 

in hypothesis testing ? 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Power of the test 

Significance level 

(A) 

p-value 

(B) 

None of these 

(C) 

(D) 

In SQC, p- chart used for: 

Reject Ho when it is true 

Reject H, when it is false 

Do not reject Ho when it 

is true 

Do not reject Ho when it 

is false 

Fraction defective 

Power of a test is related to : 

Number of defectives 

Both (A) and (B) 
None of the above 

Type I error 

Type II error 

Both (A) and (B) 
None of these 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

al ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

HR00 A p- chart oT GYT 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

STAT 203 
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36. 

37. 

38. 

5443 

If x > 1 is the critical region for 

testing the hypothesis 0 = 2 

against the alternative =1, on 

the basis of a single observation 

from the population f(x,0) = 

9e-8x:0 <x<O 

then the power of the test will be : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

In 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

hypothesis, if size of test is 

by : 

e-1 

reduced then the power of test is : 

(A) 

e-2 

(B) 

e-3 

(C) 

e4 

Neyman-Pearson 

Reduced 

Increased 

Unchanged 

Null Hypothesis usually denoted 

None of the above 

test 

H 

HË 

of 

HA 

(D) H, 

36. 

37. 

38. 

yf HHf fx, e) = e-bx;0 < 

q yrb4 = 2 | =1 } 

(A) 
3 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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e-1 

e2 

e 3 

e-4 

H 

HË 

HA 

HÍ 
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39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

Degree of freedonm is related to : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

5443 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Neyman Pearson lemma provides: 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Number of observations 

(A) 

in a set 

(B) 

Hypothesis under test 

(C) 

Number of independent 

F- test is applicable in case of: 

(D) 

observations in a set 

None of these 

An unbiased test 

Most powerful test 

An admissible test 

Minimax test 

Small samples 

Let a and ß be the probabilities 

of type I and type II error 

respectively. A test is said to be 

Large samples 

unbiased if: 

Both (A) and (B) 

None of the above 

1 -- a>B 

a B 

1-B< a 
B<a 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

Let a and ß be the probabilities 

of two kinds of errors, the MP 

test satisfies the condition : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

The value of a and ß when the 

critical region is empty are: 

(D) 

(A) a = 0, B=0 

5443 

(C) a =1, B= 0 

(A) 

(B) 

a+B> 1 

(C) 

a<B 

Neyman-Pearson Lemma is used 

(D) 

a> B 

to find which of the following ? 

a+B <K1 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

a = 0, B = 1 

(D) 

a = 1, B =1 

Confidence interval 

What is the purpose of the 

Best critical region (BCR) 

Consumer price index ? 

Standard deviation 

Z-score 

Measure industrial output 

Measure inflation 

Measure GDP 

Measure Unemployment 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

STAT 203 

a+B> 1 

a<B 

a> ß 

a+ß<K1 

a= 0, B = 0 

a= 0, B= 1 

a= 1, B = 0 

a=1, B= 1 
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47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

5443 

What does UMP test stand for ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

The test used for comparing 

(C) 

variances of two sample is : 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

Uniformly Model Procedure 

(D) 

Unbiased Minimum Power 

Uniformly Most Powerful 

Useful Measurement Protocol 

Chi-square test is mainly used for: 

(B) 

(A) Mean testing 

(C) 

(-test 

(D) 

z-test 

Chi-square test 

F-test 

Variance testing 

The power of a statistical test 

Goodness of fit 

increases when : 

Correlation Analysis 

(A) Sample size decreases 

Significance 
reduced 

level is 

Sample size increases 

None of these 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

* * ** * 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

STAT 203 Page - 14 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

